Medical Scroll Enclosed Air Systems
Please read and save these instructions. Read carefully before attempting to assemble, install, operate or maintain the product described.
Protect yourself and others by observing all safety information. Failure to comply with instructions could result in personal injury and/or
property damage! Retain instructions for future reference.
Description
Powerex  •  150 Production Drive  •  Harrison, OH  45030  •  USA
P   1.888.769.7979  •  F   513.367.3125  •  www.powerexinc.com
IN597701AV  •  11/2019

set higher than the tank maximum allowable
working pressure.
9. Never attempt to adjust ASME safety valve. Keep safety valve
free from paint and other accumulations.
Never attempt to repair or modify a tank! Welding,
drilling or any other modification will weaken the
tank resulting in damage from rupture or explosion. Always replace worn,
cracked or damaged tanks.
Model HP SCFM @
50 PSIG* Tank (gal) Voltage dB(A) Inlet Air
Connections
Outlet Air
Connection
System Weight
(lbs)
MSED15B4 15 (2) 47.6 120 230/460 62 2 x 1 ½" NPT 3/4" NPT 2960
MSED20B4 20 (2) 63.2 120 230/460 63 2 x 1 ½" NPT 1" NPT 3124
MSET20B6 20 (3) 126.4 240 230/460 65 3 x 2" NPT 1 ½" NPT 4900
MSED2254 22.5 (2) 71.4 120 230/460 64 2 x 1 ½" NPT 1" NPT 3816
MSET2256 22.5 (3) 142.8 240 230/460 66 3 x 2" NPT 1 ½" NPT 6100
MSEQ2256 22.5 (4) 214.2 240 230/460 68 4 x 2" NPT 2" NPT 7500
MSED30B5 30 (2) 94.8 200 230/460 65 2 x 1 ½" NPT 1 ½" NPT 4239
MSET30B6 30 (3) 189.6 240 230/460 67 3 x 2" NPT 2" NPT 6400
MSEQ30B6 30 (4) 284.4 240 230/460 69 4 x 2" NPT 2" NPT 8000
MSET40B6 40 (3) 252.8 240 230/460 67 6 x 2" NPT 2" NPT 8700
MSEQ40B7 40 (4) 379.2 400 230/460 69 8 x 2" NPT 2 ½" NPT 11150
MSEQ45B8 45 (4) 428.4 660 230/460 69 8 x 2" NPT 2 ½" NPT 13610
MSED50B6 50 (2) 158.0 240 230/460 66 4 x 2" NPT 1 ½" NPT 7100
MSET50B7 50 (3) 316.0 400 230/460 68 6 x 2" NPT 2 ½" NPT 10040
MSEQ50B8 50 (4) 474.0 660 230/460 70 8 x 2" NPT 2 ½" NPT 12998
MSET60B7 60 (3) 379.2 400 230/460 72 6 x 2" NPT 2 ½" NPT 11000
MSEQ60B8 60 (4) 568.8 660 230/460 73 8 x 2" NPT 3" NPT 14278
*Maximum PSIG 116
Specification Chart
8. Check all fasteners at frequent intervals for proper tightness.
5. Wear safety glasses and use hearing protection when operating